The Company will complete the allotment pursuant to this preferential issue within a period
of 15 (fifteen) days from the date when the shareholders' resolution approving this
Preferential Allotment is passed. Where the allotment of the Shares is pending on account of
pendency of any approval for the preferential issue / for such allotment by any regulatory /
statutory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days
from the date of such approval.

10. Change in control if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the  preferential

Issue:

There will be no change in control of the Company pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

11. The number of persons to whom allotment on a preferential basis has been made during

the year, in terms of number of securities as well as the price:

During the Current Financial Year 2020-21, no allotment of securities on preferential basis
has been made by the Company.

12. Pre and Post-Issue Shareholding Pattern:

Category   Pre-Issue*   Post-Issue^

No. of
shares

% of
shareholding

No. of
shares

% of
shareholding

(A) Promoter and
Promoter Group
Holding

Indian 3968481 21.45 3968481 18.82
Individual/HUF 35983 0.19 235983 1.12
Bodies Corporate 6637490 35.86 6637490 31.48
Sub Total

10641954 57.50 10841954 51.42
Foreign
Promoters/Promoter
Group

0 0 0 0

Total Shareholding of
Promoter & Promoter
Group

10641954 57.50 10841954 51.42

(B)Non-Promoters’
holding:

(B1) Institutions 0 0 0 0
Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0

Banks / FI 0 0 0 0
Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
FIIs 0 0 0 0
Sub Total 0 0 0 0
(B2)Non- Institutions
Bodies Corporate
(Indian)

3578026 19.33 4178026 19.82

Individuals 3454401 18.66 3629401 17.21
NRIs 716751 3.88 716751 3.40
HUF 0 0 1200000 5.70
Any Others 8975 0.05 8975 0.04
Sub Total 7758153 41.92 9733153 46.17
Total Non-Promoters’
Shareholding

7758153 41.92 9733153 46.17

(C) Non Promoter Non
Public#
Shares held by ESOP
Trust

107514

0.58

507514

2.41

GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C)

18507621 100.00 21082621 100.00

*As on 31.12.2021
^Post giving effect to Resolution No. 2 & 3
# Allotment of ESOP shares to the CSL ESOP Trust in Board Meeting held on January 12,
2022

13. Lock-In Period:

The Equity Shares issued allotted shall be subject to a Lock-in for such period as specified
under Regulation 167 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

14. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the
percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them:

Name of
the